
am<=r ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3fcrtta=r fctawT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ 3fcrtta=r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

fcta:frur ~ .31<¥a=ruT <gQ"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

fcta:frur ~ 3-l<¥a=fUT liawT-tiRic:;rt:i/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

m'6Cicrl<1<;!<CR/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

$"-F"@m~~~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 02.05.2025 

am<=r cTi ~ cf?r 3iR ~ klCk1~USl<1 n cTi fmr ~-tsftor Gm Jl~l<rll'il$01 CR"C; ~ fc:lRic:;rt:i ~ cf?r ~ ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~- R fmRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. ( 1) 
No. 
1. ~ CfiT ~l'r$pfTitle of work cfr~ dt $ a:isR trR" cTi cm:r .m=~ ~)s cTi fcta:frur cTi ffll'iffl<>'l dt ~ m I Electrical works 

in connection with construction of temporary shed near PED storage hanger at VRC. 

2. ~-fcifcrcJ ~"ft.! E-Tender Rl Q fl Q flfl~!{'?i QJi -J1~~02/02/2025-26 ~ 02.05.2025 

Notice No. VSSC/C MG/E 02/02/2025-26 Dated 02.05.2025 
3. fo1fct?J dt eft ~ J1 CjJi I kl C1 ~I ~1 .12 "l'iTUI/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 
4. ~~~cf?r~ 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 

Period of completion 
5. ~~uftr(~) ~2.240.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) . 
sl3<rll'i1s ~ cf?r ~ I Period for 6ffi;fi f"Qe~c:n<or I Bid clarifications: ~m cf?r \lTfR" I Receipt of fo1fct?Jm em ~ I Opening 

downloading: ~ 02.05.2025, 18.00 ~ 03.05.2025, 9.00 GN)-fhrs. tenders: ~ 13.05.2025 of tenders: ~ 15.05.2025 

GN)-Jhrs. ~Ito ~ 08.05.2025, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 09.05.2025,12.00 em 23.00 GN)-fhrs. em 15.00 GN)-fhrs. 

GN)-fhrs. GN)-Jhrs. 



2. tsftdT ~ m AA t;g '!llJ '!1<'11 ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ em fc:1CFC1~1?!J<'1 ~rm em~~ tJm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~. R 

Sl. No. 

T!la. 

:tild'LI(11 ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ '$ .Q hjci~Cfl~U I cfi'r 3ffittT ~ '$ ~ ~ 

em m E>M Cll ~ ~ ffiC1 CfiSif '$ c;'tuc1 ~ 

3 f"t(>l ruJ <'11 CJltm CfiT<:it em :H <fltsj;:)1 C1 Cfl ~ ~ ~ fcfurr 
~~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. cfrC1' m c:nr<l, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ 3i 1Cfl~<'1 

'!J)d'LI(11 tQ ~ 'QCRTOT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 

(~ q;{ ~ fco'Lir ;;rrQ' I To be 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) c:nr<l ~~rr e1~ ~am ~ ~ 
~ 00 ~ q_ut=IT QCHIDIQSI cfi'r 
QCHI\VI(1 ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

~ '$ 40% ~ C!'id1 Cl tJ/Three similar works QCHIDIQSI '$ ffi~ ~g)Qfl QCHIDIQSI (WC1 

each costing not less than 40% of the estimated tR'~ cni!(::lT) aft aC11'tii~Q I 
cost (mlor) Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 
ii. cJ m c:nr<l, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ 3i1Cfl~<'1 supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

~ '$ 60%~ C!'id1 Cl tJ/Two similar works each Source) certificates. 

costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

(m/or) 

iii . 1JCfi m c:nr<l, ~ ~ 3i1Cfl~<'1 ~ '$ 

80% ~ C!'id1 Cl tJIOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

cnc 1 i. m c:nr<l ~ 3iT~n:r ~ amcr ~ fclqM!Cfl~o1 1 

Note: Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

I 

~lb. 

ii. m 'JTQ' CfiT<:it CfiT ~. c:nr<l '$ a1 t-<'1 m Cfl ~ ~ 7% ~ 'Cli tfi'r w.m ~ ~ ~ 
~ tR ~ ~ ~ C1Cfl tJ ~ ~. ~ 1TUTClT c:nr<l m ~ tfi'r ~ 
~ ~ '$ q hjci.,l Cfl~ a I cfi'r 3ffittr ~ C1Cfl cfi'r ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'Q'-"Cfi'W '!llti":!th 3'{fCJ1 '$ ~ ~ Cfll41lrtl<'1 c:nr<l QT:f<'1TICFJ\<"'!liCflC1 '$ ft:Rr ~ C11J tJm I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ 3ii¥1J;f0T CfiT<:it '$ ft:Rr ~I Applicable only t:\TQl:o C1~ ~ ~ tiv1~Cfl~o1 ~ cfi'r 
for Maintenance contract works - t:\TQl:o C1~ ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 

~ ~ tiv1"1Cfl~OI tJc:rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 

and ESI registration. 



c 

~/c . ~~ri~fc:m~: ~ctr ~ 'fifclCIIChl{ c)l c>l l $~c-{i $'r 
Applicable for electrical works only : OCH IIVIC"' 1Jfc1 I Certified copy of valid 
CSI1<>t"IChC"'~ c)iqrn-~<rrm~~Gffi electrical contractor's license. 

-;;:rrt'r 3fitc:r CfClt <1~ ~ (c::<l(G"'C"'iR 25 kW) ~ ~ctr 

~ 'fifclCIIChl{ c>ll$~c-'H ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contr~ctor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. fc1'FcRJ ~ -ar Q\J'I~'{lC"' <1~ fc1'FcRJ ~ ~ 'ChT ~ Cii"{ fc1'FcRJ ClfC"'I~;Ji 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~CSI'HI$C: ~ 513i1c•i'ls fcRrr -;;:rr ~ 
~I fcrWc:rr Q\J'I~Ch{DI cfi'r ~ ~ ~GI'HI$C: -ar Cl'~~ ~~I$"-~~~ fc1'FcRJ ~ ~ -m:rn-
311¢~ ffif<A~s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. fc1FcRJ ClfC"'I~l311 em 513i1c>!ls ~ d1r:f ~ ~fclCIIChl{ em~~ c# QT3f i11t ~~I ~fclCIIChl{ 
Gffi 31Q"N)s ~ Cl'TQ' ClfC"'I ~ ;J1 rn=qlltffi=f fcrm Gffi 'H c-~ I Rl C"' ~ ~I ~ Q'T<:IT il"f<<T fcn cT 
.mtr~~ em q_u c:rtt ~ ~ m ~~em~ fcn<rr ~ 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) fc1FcRJ3TI ~ m~ ~ tm 1 -ar fcl~fee '¥<l' ~ fc>1v Gl"ll'lCCT ~ rnr. ~ n:frc; ~I~ 
~ n:frc; I ~ ~. q~Q'HQ'HHI , ~. kl:t>CO!c1(11f(CH - 695 022 c)l cm:r tR ~ ~ ~ 
Gffi -;;:rrt'r ~ ~ {<IT) ~ ~ ~ GT'U ~ ~ dT1itT ~ ~ -ar ~ ~ ~I CS1"<ITG1T 
~ rnr. fc1FcRJ 1;11(1 ~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ 18o f?;ciT (1'Cfi ~ ~ 1 ~ ~. M c):; ~ -ar mr 
~ ~ ffi fc1'FcRJJTI em ~ ~ ~ i1 Ch~ Ch{D I fcfi<IT ~ :ill{ 3ffilflC'f ~ fclc;1 ChH1 c)i fc>1v ~ 
cfi'r cm:mr fcrm ?iRT ttCfi 1 $(>}Cf!:;l~ Ch ~ -ar cfi'r ~ 1 

Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) fc1FcRJ ~I~ -ar ~ 'ChT C\TCOIT Ch{dlCOII(>l QCHQ'HQJi~ ~em QJiQ'HQJi~ ~ 311'~ ~ 

I~~ Q\J'I"I¢{01 OCHIDIQ~ <IT~~ ·~ (~~) I ~ 'Q'Ci <lJfJi" ~ ~ 

(~~)!Ch<R GiT?; I ufm 'C'1q ~~(~~)I ~JMhlfC: 'Q'Ci ~ ~~ITC'I"lf <IT 

QJiQ'HQJi~ cH~IC'l'll GT'U fcl~fee ~ ~ fc1c:nT<T Gffi -;;:rrt'r Q\J'I~Ch{DI OJi i DIQ~ ~~~I 

~I OJiiDIQ~ fc1'FcRJ$'r~~ /~ ~~~(1'Cfi ~ctr~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on t he stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ c:nr 6@" Wlei, ~ ~ cfq ~ ~ 3-tR ~ CfiT -m ~ ~. ~ 1J'41Cf, fc1d:frur "Q'Ci 

~~~~;;;·=~Q:~~;;;~~:t~t~~~~=:= 
mtr ~ ~ ~ ~ "ffi ~ CfiT mW ~ tR 3lt=c.i'lq:>t1 fm<:rr ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~~~;#~ c:nT c;mT Ch{c#lcHi! QCHQfiQCH$ ~ CfiT QCHQfiQCH$ ~ 3-Tl"<t.m ~I 
~ ~ ci-:71~41{01 I):ICHIOIQSI -m Q\J'l~Ch{OI I):ICHIOIQSI 3\'Q"{ tro- s(Gtr) -ar tlJilt11Cj)fil{ 3lCj)I):ICHifU'It1 m 
~~~~I ~ ~/t;ICH I o I Q 31 cfq m ~ ~ 1J'41Cf, ~ "Q'Ci 3-J'CFil;lUT t;TWdr-"fifcr?J, == $;~1 =~~~=:==cr;T~I::m~ ==:: ;~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ "ffi mW ~ tR ~ ~ CfiT 3lf"CI~q:>t1 fm<:rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfq ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~~ ~ ~ Ch{dlc:Hil fc!!Rtc;IChl'tl cfq t"1Chc1~cfi'l "Q'Ci 
Cll f0'1f\T<01 Ch ~ ~~I t1 Chcft cfi'l "Q'Ci CllfU'IhT<OICh ~ ~ ~ tR JTTil)" ~ ~a=IT I '*"(<"<:! i 41"1 
~~I t"1Chc1~cfi'l "Q'Ci CllfU'lhT<OICh ~ ~ J"):\<"<Oli41"1 ~ c;fucf, fc!!Rtc;IChl{ mT ~ ~ CJTQ" Cl'ft"1121;:Jil 
c:nr ~ ~ ~ fcrtlll;lUT fm<:rr ~I ~ tWIT iTT<IT fcfi ~ ~ <Oil a <Olt"11 ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ 
"ffi ~ ~ ~ ~ Jlf"CI~Chl{ 41""{ ~ ~ 3-fR lhr l):l'f(11Cll CfiT JTTil)" cfq ~ ~ ~nfcl1c;r ~ fm<:IT 
~I ~ ~. ~ ~ (~ fc!!Rtc;IChl'tl CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~) CfiT 3l<>fdT ~. ~ ~ 
fc!!Rtc;1c:n~ cfq ~~-:if" fcrtl83UT c=rm t14ic?lc:h'l CfJ\C"<Oli41"1 ~ ~ ~ QTQ" ~ 3-tR ~ 
~~~rc=r'f ~ ~ JTTil)" cfq ~ cfq ~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed Q 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not · 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~RtC\1411{ cfq ~ ~ CfiT fc!itSQIC\"1 'dTJW ;# Q~Clm(i fm<:rr ~I 'CiiT<l ~ ~ tR, ~ 
Wa=IT ~-at Q~Clm(i fm<:rr ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ dl, t=c?i~~ mr I 4J'Rl 
~~r cfq ~~~me;-, fc1fcrcJ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ cfq 2% ~ tR 3l<>fdT41C\C1 'dTlW 
~cfq~~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



,, 

( 

C> 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-Sf I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~c);~ cfi'r 3ffi" ~ ~ fJICflH Cfl{c?lcll(>ll ~ c-l(C1C1CH <IT~~~ em fJICfli{ 
~ @ ~<r ~ ~ 3ffi" CflTt CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ m om ~ fctFcrcJm em « ~ CfiT ~ 
nsi(1T ~~ ~at l?tRlc;nJ ~ ~ ~rrrr em~~~~ m CflTt ~m ~ l?tRlc;ICfll{ oo ~~ ~ 
at "JTt ~. 3lf<:.~~Cfll{ c:n{ at ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~c); {lf!Qffi cfi'r 3ffi" ~ fctFcrcJ fJICfli{ Cfl:tc?la l (>ll ~ ~ ~~T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ al:f ~ 
q ~a ~iii I m ~ cfi'r d1f3IT ~ m CfiT afr ~ nsiC1T ~ c=rm \?tfclc;ICI'll { ~ ~ ~ CfiTt afr CJm ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~c);~ ct=i'r .mr ~ fctFcrcJ t=<:.~~Cfll{ Cfl:tc?tal(>ll ~ fctFcrcJ em~~~ m ~ ~ m 
em fCI~CflH ~ CflT ~ nsi(1T ~ c=rm l?tRlc;ICfll{ em~ CJ']1! ~ lR tJ m Cli"{C1T ~~ 
The tender accep'ting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. fctFcrcJ c); ~ ~ ~83 <IT ~83 ~ ~ ~ afr Q'83-1;l"'tffi' ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft{ ~ ~ Q'83-
1;l"'tffi' ~ cfi'r Cfllfti~T cfi'r E;' ~ GRT ~ cfi'r "JTt fctFcrcJ 3lf<:.~~Cfll{ c:n{ at ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fctFcrcJ fc.IICI'll{ Cfl:tc?lal(>ll ~ tRCflR' 00 ~-~ lR ~ cfi'r \:illc?lal<>i~ cfrfct<IT c);~ 
IRC11Ji em m~\?!Cfl(11 ~ CfiT ~ nsiC1T ~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. \?t Rl c;ICI'll:t em fcrm c);~ c); ~ "O"m ~ ~ \:i1"CHT ~ ct=i'r ~ ~at \:i1'l"QCJtT ~ ~ ~ 
3ft{~ Cfllll~c-ql!Cii ~ f\51<FcAC\I{ ~~~I~~ Cii;:li~cfl'l ft~~ ~I :m 3'Ci1' c-l1Rilll1 
CflT c:rrCH" at ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m~ ~ at ~ ~ CfiTCH' c:n{ ~ ~ m \:liT ~ CJtJ ~ ~ 
3ft{ ~ 3fc:ift83 fcrm ~ ~ {I \:i1 Q f?lC1 ~ CflT Cii;:li~cfl'l ft~~ E;' I ~ Gffi ~ ~Rl CfiT 
3 ("<>i tlii ~ lR ~ mr \:i1"CHT ct=i'r "JTt fc1fcrCJ « c:n{ at~ c=rm mtrcJ fcm:c=r E"J ~ 1 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. = tro-. 1 ~ ~ fc!rfclcJ "Q1fft cf:r 3ffi!m ~ ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ c:fCO ~~I 
~ cffif I col'<~~~~~~ cmm ~~"liT~ ct:r ~Rif 'Q'ci ~ill~ 
4Rq8G1 q;{(IT ~ ~ ~. ~ cffi" fCI~ctil'< ~~err~~~~ "liT 3'QlCJ ~ ~ 
q~ fcmJ ~ Gl<mlT ~~~50 % (~ ~TCJ) CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~~~I 3m)", 
~fbC\Icol'< cffi"~cf:r WiMfbC\1 ill3WrMcf:r ~~cfr~l 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~tR~MtR, m ~fcki1Cfil:t1 ~m~"QC!l~fcnm~l 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fck~ICfil{ Gffi~CI"{"dl"ffa.fiCJ){", ~. 3a11R;<Ji, ~CJ){", ~3"Q"Cli"{ ~ ~~M~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. t1Cflc1~cfi'l ~~W~ ti'I\31~Qfiti CT Qfi\31"1Qfiti OCAIDIQ341 ~~~~~~~ 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u , 
"-'\ 

3"4"~. ~ 
Deputy Head, CM D-Contracts 



(J 

dCf'IG11c1?1-CltfC1JR:4Cf'l iJ)(;fr ~WI ~Mft:lftla cH""rlJc)\70 ~ m c1?l" art 'Qft"r ~ c1?l" ~. ~ 3R"ftO"(>f M 
tR ~RigiCf'IFtl Cf'i)" 3Ff4'C£id ~~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcl; 3-itc=r ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ mr ~ ~ <TT1J m .m?;Qr I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~~mr~~CTT1J~UCHIOIQS1 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tmf(1T ~ c); ~ {"1CHlC1 ~ <1m Cj)(>ic1lll qf{CH I 0 I q;r m ~ q;r C\h"11 c) -:rillJCHTUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ WT ~ ~ ~ ~ UCHIOIQS1 ti~Qfl (~ 'Q'I q1]CT dfliT CR") UCHIOIQ~l ~ ~ ~ 

~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. tt~ ~ 62hCII'I>1 c); (>ll$fifl c1?l" ~I Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. Q'rQl:n <1m~~ Q-:ri"ICfl{O I ~ cf5T ~ (~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cf5T fii<Hic-ll QRIT c); ~-1 c);~~ foifclG.T c);~ 38(>lruJCi ~~~c); 

c;'tuc:f ~ ~ ;# ~ cf5T fcrtfr<:r ufcht~&Ci 1 ~ ~ SlJ "'tl"(>l" ~ ~ cf5T ~ (l:[B" ff. ~.53 )I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~I tor c);~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~~~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ cf5T ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -:rilQfltl ti-:r1ICfl{OI UCHIOIQ=l I GST registration certificate. 

12. 31fc1fu:n ~ ~ ~ tJ "CiT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

CHE!c=ct'{u' ;;:ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ tJiT ~ ~ ~ I tt~ Q CH Q fl QCH~ U CHI o I q 31, foifclG.T ~ cf5T fcillc:f ~ 3ffi" ~ "CflT m ~ ~. 

3q 1Jt:rTC1, fcrn1ur 1Tcf 3fc¥8;1UT 1Jm-~. fcrngr "BRT~ 3f<:1ftar ~. "¥r. ~ tfr.m., fc"l{lac:iCilj){CH -

695022, ~ c); Cfllll'l(>lll ;# "ffim "Bfqc:rr ~ m ~ tffi:c: mr ~ ~ 1 ~ foifclG.T ~ cf5T 

fc1llc:f ~ 3W ~ "CflT m ~ ~ tt~ ~ q)f ~ lXRtlJfH ~ cf5T ~ E;, "CiT foifclG.T "CflT ~ ~ tR 

31~CllC£lCi fcfim ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P .0., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




